
Civic Center
835 East 14th Street

San Leandro, California
City of San Leandro

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 119-346 Name: Reso - Amendment No. 1 to NPSA with MV
Transportation

Status:Type: Resolution - Council Passed

In control: City Council

On agenda: Final action:6/17/2019 6/17/2019

Enactment date: 6/17/2019 Reso 2019-105Enactment #:

Title: RESOLUTION of the City of San Leandro City Council  to Approve Amendment No. 1 to the
Contractual Services Agreement with MV Transportation for Paratransit Services to Extend the Term
to December 30, 2019

Sponsors: Jeanette Dong

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. MV Agreement Amendment - Extension.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AdoptedCity Council6/17/2019 1 Pass

RESOLUTION of the City of San Leandro City Council to Approve Amendment No. 1 to the
Contractual Services Agreement with MV Transportation for Paratransit Services to Extend the Term
to December 30, 2019

WHEREAS, MV Transportation has provided shuttle services for the FLEX Shuttle Program
since 2003 in the City of San Leandro; and

WHEREAS, the City Council supports the shuttle program and allows these services to be
available for the disabled, 60-years or older, or East Bay Paratransit certified; and

WHEREAS, the City supports the mobility of seniors and the disabled; and

WHEREAS, the City receives funding for these services through the Alameda County voter-
approved Measures B and BB; and

WHEREAS, the City has an existing FY 2018-19 contractual agreement with MV
Transportation for said work and wishes to extend that contract through December 30, 2019; and

WHEREAS, the City Council is familiar with the terms of amendment no. 1; and

WHEREAS, the City Manager recommends approval of said amendment no. 1.

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of San Leandro does RESOLVE as follows:

1. That said Amendment No. 1 extends the term of the agreement from June 30, 2019 to
December 30, 2019 is hereby approved;

City of San Leandro Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 19-346, Version: 1

2. That the terms of the Amendment No. 1 will be memorialized in writing by the City Manager,
subject to the approval of the City Attorney;

3. That the City Manager is authorized to execute said extension to the agreement with MV
Transportation; and

4. That an original executed Amendment No. 1 shall be provided to the City Clerk, and be
attached to and made a part of this resolution.

City of San Leandro Printed on 5/18/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

